STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT #6051
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/ese

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
September 28, 2018

Lucia Chiocchio, Esq.

Cuoddy & Feder, LLP

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14+ Floor
White Plains, NY 10601

RE: PETITION NO. 1349 — New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC petition for a declaratory ruling,

' pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §4-176 and §16-50k, for the proposed extension of an

existing wireless telecommunications facility located at 250 Meriden Waterbury Turnpike,
Southington, Connecticut.

Dear Attorney Chiocchio:

'The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) requests your responses to the enclosed questions no later than
October 12, 2018. To help expedite the Council’s review, please file individual responses as soon as they are
available.

Please forward an original and 15 copies to this office, as well as a copy via electronic mail. In accordance
with the State Solid Waste Management Plan and in accordance with Section 16-50j-12 of the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies, the Coundl is requesting that all filings be submitted on recyclable paper,
primarily regular weight white office paper. Please avoid using heavy stock paper, colored paper, and metal or
plastic binders and separators. Fewer copies of bulk material may be provided as appropriate.

Any request for an extension of time to submit responses to interrogatories shall be submitted to the Council
in writing putsuant to §16-50j-22a of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies.
Sincerely,

4

Melanie A. Bachman
Executive Director

MB/Im

cc: Council Members

CSC
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Petition No. 1349
New Cingular Wireless PCS LLC (AT&T)
250 Meriden-Waterbury Turnpike, Southington
Intetrogatories Set Two
September 28, 2018

During the field review an observation was noted that no fencing surrounded the facility including
the base of the towet. What measures are proposed for the site to ensure security and deter
vandalism? (Including alarms, gates, locks, anti-climb fence design, etc.)

Did AT&T fly a balloon to simulate the height of the proposed facility? If so,

~ a) What was the diameter, color and height of the balloon?;
b) Did the balloon reach its full height?;
¢} Describe the weather conditions during the simulation;
d) What was the duration of the balloon flight?; and
¢) Did AT&T take photos of the balloon? If so, from what vantage pointsr

Please submit any documentation, photos, etc. of the balloon flight relative to interrogatory #2 -
above.




